
From: Don Kraher
To: Jewel Cannada-Wynn; Jared Moore; P.C. Wu; Sherri Myers; Andy Terhaar; Ann Hill; John Jerralds
Cc: Elaine Mager; Sonja Gaines; Ericka Burnett; Robyn Tice
Subject: FW: Soccer Complex funding
Date: Friday, August 28, 2020 5:01:03 PM

PLEASE DO NOT REPLY ALL
 
Please see the information below at the request of a Council Member.
 
Respectfully,
 
Don Kraher
Council Executive
Office of City Council
City of Pensacola
222 West Main St.
Pensacola, FL 32502
850-435-1686 / Cell:  850-384-6363
dkraher@cityofpensacola.com
 
 
From: Amy Lovoy <alovoy@cityofpensacola.com>
Sent: Friday, August 28, 2020 9:27 AM
To: Sherri Myers <smyers@cityofpensacola.com>; Grover C. Robinson, IV
<GRobinson@cityofpensacola.com>; Don Kraher <DKraher@cityofpensacola.com>; Melanie
Kruszona <MKruszona@cityofpensacola.com>
Cc: Keith Wilkins <KWilkins@cityofpensacola.com>; Kerrith Fiddler
<KFiddler@cityofpensacola.com>; Dick Barker Jr <RBarker@cityofpensacola.com>; Yvette McLellan
<YMcLellan@cityofpensacola.com>; David Forte <DForte@cityofpensacola.com>; Brian Cooper
<bcooper@cityofpensacola.com>
Subject: RE: Soccer Complex funding
 
Councilperson Myers,
 
The current budget for the Soccer Complex on Langley is $2,472,557.  There will be a budget
amendment at the next meeting asking the Council to approve an additional $589,720 for this
project.  The additional funding will come from the following projects in LOST:
 
$50,000 Morris Court
$60,000 Cobb Resource Center
$60,000 General Park Improvements (future years)
$37,100 General Sidewalk Improvements (future year)
$32,061 East Pensacola Heights Resource Center
$39,469 Exchange Park
$49,264 Fricker Resource Center
$85,811 Sanders Beach-Corrine Jones Resource Center
$50,000 Theophalis May Resource Center
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$50,538 Vickrey Resource Center
$60,000 Woodland Heights Resource Center
$5,846 General Park Improvements (current year)
$9,631 General Park Sidewalk Improvements (current year)
 
Please let me know if you have any questions.
 

From: Sherri Myers 
Sent: Friday, August 28, 2020 9:51 AM
To: Grover C. Robinson, IV <GRobinson@cityofpensacola.com>; Don Kraher
<DKraher@cityofpensacola.com>; Melanie Kruszona <MKruszona@cityofpensacola.com>; Amy
Lovoy <alovoy@cityofpensacola.com>
Subject: Soccer Complex funding
 
Can't put anything in the subject line for some reason.  
 
SUBJECT:
 
It has come to by attention that the Mayor and Brian Cooper will be coming back and asking
for and additional $380,000.00 for the soccer complex on Langley.  Where will that money
come from?  What programs will be cut?  What is the transparent scoop on this deal.  I sent
you an email last night asking for the cost of the round a bout on Langley and where those
funds came from and where in the budget document it is located.  Also, how much was
allocated in 2019 for the soccer complex on Langley, how much as been spent, and how much
additional will be spent.  
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